Checking StandsMST. For DIATEST Split Ball Probes
The MST Series checking stands provide a stable and safe
platform for fast, precise bore gauging, particularly suited for
serial production of small components.
The MST58 offers an approximate measuring stroke of 35 mm,
while the MST102 provides an extended stroke of around
130 mm, accommodating a wider range of applications.
1DIATEST-Checking-Stands.

micro comparatorThe MST102 is designed for handling larger workpieces and offers a continuously
adjustable measuring range from 0–130 mm. Its 100 × 100 mm measuring plate
features a T‑slot, allowing the standard vee attachment or various centring devices
to be easily mounted according to the application. Precise height positioning is
achieved using the Ø30 mm collar equipped with a dial‑gauge bracket, ensuring
accurate and repeatable adjustment.
The measuring device can be mounted on the stand using either the MH6‑51‑MST
indicator holder (without plastic grip) or a floating holder, providing secure and
flexible setup options. The MST102 can also be configured with additional
accessories such as wider plates (130 mm or 160 mm), jib arms in lengths of 150
mm or 200 mm for accommodating larger components, and BMD floating holders
(SH‑BMD30), further expanding its measurement capability.
Options
MST58 | Checking stand including plate (MST-MT58)
MST80 | Checking stand for through bores including perforated plate (MST-MT80)
MST-MT58 | Plate Ø 58 mm for MST58
MST-MT80 | Perforated plate Ø 80 mm for MST58
MST-WA58 | Clamp-on-vee for MST-MT58
MST-WA80 | Clamp-on-vee for MST-MT80
MST-ZST20 | Connection rod Ø 20 mm, standard for SH-T
MST-ZST30 | Connection rod Ø 30 mm, for SH-BMD30
SH-T | Floating holder
MST102 | Universal stand includes plate (MST-MT102), Jib arm (MST-AA110) & bolt-on-vee
MST-MT102 | Plate for MST102 (B=102, L=98 mm)
MST-MT130 | Plate for MST102 (B=130, L=100 mm)
MST-MT160 | Plate for MST102 (B=160, L=100 mm)
MST-WA | Bolt-on-vee for plates MST-MT102, MT130, MT160
MST-AA110 | Jib arm for MST102, L=110
MST-AA150 | Jib arm for MST102, L=150
MST-AA200 | Jib arm for MST102, L=200
MST-AA-BMD | Jib arm for BMD floating holder (SH-BMD30)
MST-AA-BMD-ZH20 | Extension collet Ø 20 mm for jib arm (MST-AA-BMD)
MST-KR30 | Collar Ø 30 mm including dial gauge bracket Ø 8 mm
MST-KR40 | Collar Ø 40 mm
MST-L120 | Universal stand including air floating plate Ø 120 mm
SH-T | Floating holder
Checking StandsMST. For DIATEST Split Ball Probes
20
26